
FOREIGN TRAVEL CONTACTS (FTC) 
February 1, 2013 
 

NATIONAL WEATHER SERVICE (NWS) 
Darlene Roberts 
Ethan Jessup  
Joe Mroz (Back-up) 
darlene.roberts@noaa.gov / 301-713-0645 x 119 
Ethan.Jessup@noaa.gov / 301-713-0645 x113  
joe.mroz@noaa.gov / 301-713-0645 x 192  

NOAA MARINE AND AVIATION 
OPERATIONS (NMAO) 
Harrie Cherry (Headquarters, Marine 
Operations Center, Commissioned Personnel 
Center, NOAA Corps Officers) 
harrie.a.cherry@noaa.gov / 301-713-7695  
 
Lori Bast – Aircraft Operations Center 
Kristy Wheless (Backup) 
lori.bast@noaa.gov / 813-828-3310 x 3072  
kristy.l.wheless@noaa.gov / 813-828-3310 x 3050  
 
NATIONAL MARINE FISHERIES 
(NMFS) 
Marsha Brown 
marsha.brown@noaa.gov/ 301-427-8735 
CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER 
(CAO) 
Deborah Johnson  
Deborah.I.Johnson@noaa.gov/ 301-713-0802  
 
NATIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL 
SATELLITE, DATA, AND 
INFORMATION SERVICE (NESDIS) 
Marian Katz 
marian.katz@noaa.gov/ 301-713-9210 x 145  
 
OFFICE OF OCEANIC AND 
ATMOSPHERIC RESEARCH (OAR & ALL LABS) 
Wanda Howard - wanda.howard@noaa.gov/301-734-1098 x 1098 
Rhonda Brown - rhonda.brown@noaa.gov/301-734-1095 
 
 
 
 

mailto:darlene.roberts@noaa.gov
mailto:Ethan.Jessup@noaa.gov
tel:301-713-0645%20x113
mailto:joe.mroz@noaa.gov
mailto:harrie.a.cherry@noaa.gov
mailto:lori.bast@noaa.gov
mailto:kristy.l.wheless@noaa.gov
mailto:marsha.brown@noaa.gov/
mailto:Deborah.I.Johnson@noaa.gov/
mailto:marian.katz@noaa.gov/
mailto:wanda.howard@noaa.gov
mailto:rhonda.brown@noaa.gov


 
OFFICE OF THE UNDER SECRETARY AND ASSOCIATE OFFICES (USEC) 
Linda Lawhorn-Brown - linda.lawhornbrown@noaa.gov/ 202-482-3436  
 

• Office of the Under Secretary 
• Office of Deputy Under Secretary 
• Office of International Affairs 
• Office of Communications 
• Office of Federal Coordinator for Meteorology 
• Office of Education and Sustainable Development 
• Office of Military Affairs 
• Office of Legislative Affairs 

 
NOS TRAVEL & POLICY-RELATED 
ISSUES 
Nadia Stewart - nadia.stewart@noaa.gov/ 301-713-3050 x 166 
Anita Minnifield - anita.minnifield@noaa.gov/ 301-713-3074 x 194 
 

• COUNTRY CLEARANCES 
N/IP Sonja Smith - sonja.smith@noaa.gov/ 301-713-3078 x 178 
Jeffrey Harrison - jeffrey.harrison@noaa.gov/301-713-3078 x 176 

• NOS MANAGEMENT & BUDGET OFFICE 
N/MB Tina Harris - tina.harris@noaa.gov /301-713-3056 x 116  

• NOAA COASTAL SERVICES CENTER 
            Donna M. Pender - donna.pender@noaa.gov/ 843-740-1211 

• CENTER FOR OPERATIONAL OCEANOGRAPHIC PRODUCTS AND 
            SERVICES 
            N/CO-OPS Melanie Colantuno - melanie.colantuno@noaa.gov/ 703-436-4978 

• NATIONAL CENTERS FOR COASTAL OCEAN SCIENCE 
            N/SCI Lisa Livramento - lisa.livramento@noaa.gov/  301-713-3020 x 185 

• OFFICE OF OCEAN AND COASTAL RESOURCE MGMT 
            N/ORM Angela Veney - angela.veney@noaa.gov/ 301-713-3155 x 197 

• OFFICE OF NATIONAL MARINE SANCTURIES 
            Debbie Heath - debbie.heath@noaa.gov/ 301-713-3125 x 249 

• NATIONAL GEODETIC SURVEY 
N/CGS Barbara Bennett - barbara.bennett@noaa.gov/ 301-713-3222 x 145 

• OFFICE OF COAST SURVEY 
N/CS Deana Mastin - deana.mastin@noaa.gov/ 301-713-2770 x 136 
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